DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY DCN:7105
DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, G-8
700 ARMY PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20310-0700
REPLY TO HSA-JCSG-GC-FM-027
ATTENTION OF

DAPR-ZB 11 January 2005

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

SUBJECT: Defense Information Systems Network Point of Presence (DISN POP)
Clarification Question and Response — QUESTION 1964

1. Military Value question 1964 asked DISA about various locations and if those
locations were on a DISN POP. We did not receive answers for 5 DFAS sites and by
email, on 30 August 2004, we asked DISA to provide the additional needed data. On
31 August 2004 Mr. David Bullock (DISA's BRAC focal point) responded, by email, with
the answers on the locations requested. A copy of the supporting emails are attached.

2. Mr Bullock followed up by providing the information through e-mail on 14 December
2004. The data was pulled from the portal by Mr. Ray Quesenbury on the same date
and place in our file. The response can be found at: S/Financial Management/
COBRA/DFAS Scenario-COBRA Working File/CLARIFICATION QUESTIONS —
RESPONSES Nov 04/DISA Followup to BRAC Question 1964.

Susan H. Bauer
Financial Management Team
Geo Cluster & Functional Subgroup

" iNeed A W

Attachment
Supporting emails
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Roj, Joe, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG

v
L

Y Bullock, David [Dave.Bullock@disa.mil]
t: Tuesday, December 14, 2004 2.58 PM

10: 'Roj, Joe, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG'

Subject: RE: Followup to BRAC Question #1264 (FOUO)
It's available on the portal now........ DRB

————— Criginal Message-----

From: Roj, Jce, CTR, WSC-HSAJCSG (mailte:Joe.Rcj@wsc.whs
Sent: Tuesday, December 14, 2004 2:34 PM

To: 'Bullock, David'

Subject: RE: Followup to

That will be great. Thanks.

----- Original Message-----
From: Bullock, David [mailto:Dave.Bullock@disa.mil]

I know you have been busy.

Sent: Tuesday, December 14, 2004 2:29 PM
To: 'Roj, Joe, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG'; Bullock, David
Cc: Bauer, Susan, CIV, WSO-HSAJCSG; Oscepinski, Donna, CIV, WSO-HSAJCSG; Higgins, Frank
COL
Subject: RE: Followup to BRAC Question #1964 (FOUOC)
Joe,
Uploading data via the portal is easy. However, the data isn't certfied until I get

the DISA Director to sign a certification memo.

DRB

----- Original Message-----
From: Roj,

Sent: Tuesday, December 14, 2004 12:38 PM
To: ‘'Bullock, David'
Cc: Bauer, Susan, CIV, WSO-HSAJCSG; Oscepinski, Donna,

Subject: RE: Followup to BRAC Question #1964 (FOUO)

Dave, back on the 9th of Dec (see below) I sent you
that you provide us data on back in August. I have
received the request and if you have an estimate of
data thru the portal.

I understand that the portal was down earlier today

————— Original Message-----

From: Roj, Joe, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG

Sent: Thursday, December 09, 2004 10:00 AM
To: 'Bullock, David'; Quesenberry, Ray,
Subject: RE: Followup to BRAC Question #1964 (FOUO)

Mr. Bullock

elow is the email traffic we had previous cn question 1964.
you provided the answer (at the bottom of this email).
answer can not be included in the data base as certified datz)

ktase as certified data.

I was
‘'ndle simple requests like yours, but the DoDIG tells
load the data this afternocn with certification memo

DoDIG is now guesting our use of the data.

trying to find an easier way to
me there is no easier way. 1I'll
to follow.

Joe, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG [mailto:Joe.Roj@wso.whs.mil]

CIV, WSO-HSAJCSG

the email below about the five bases
not heard form you and wonder if you
when you will be able to provide the

and not sure if it is up yet.

CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG

We asked about 5 sites and
It appears that the answers (email
did not get into the data
In order to use the

provided data we have to have it certified. I have been talking to Ray Quesenkberry (cur
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data

guy) and he informs me that the easiest way to accomplish this is to have you respond by a

word document through the portal to HSA. Could you provide us the data so that it is
“rtified?

.y said that you knew all about the portal and how to do this action. If you have
questions on the use of the portal please contact Ray Quesenberry at 703-696-9448 ext 143.
My phone number is 703-696-9448 ext 126. Thanks again for your help.

----- Original Message-----

From: Bullock, David [mailto:BullockD@ncr.disa.mil]
Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2004 12:55 FM

To: 'Joe.Roj@wso.whs.mil!

Cc: Higgins, Frank COL; DISA BRAC Office; Re, Joe
Subject: FW: Followup to BRAC Question #1564 (FOUO)

Here's the DISN backbone answers for the five additional sites.

DRB

----- Original Message-----

From: Benonis, John

Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2004 12:00 PM

To: Bullock, David; Bitto, Joseph )

Cc: Boyd, Joe; Bashore, John; Higgins, Frank COL; DISA BRAC Office; Re, Joe; Benonis, John
Subject: RE: Followup to BRAC Question #1964 (FQUO)

.-The answers to the question "Is there DISN Backbone" located at these locations?" is

‘ovided immediately after the address of each of the 5 locations identified in Mr. Joe
»j's email below.

John Benonis

————— Original Message-----

From: Bullock, David

Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2004 9:10 AM

To: Bitto, Joseph; Benonis, John

Cc: Boyd, Joe; Bashore, John; Higgins, Frank COL; DISA BRAC Office; Re, Joe
Subject: Followup to BRAC Question #1964 (FOUO)

Deliberative Document - For Discussion Purposes Only
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Joe Bitto/John Benonis,

The OSD BRAC folks have added five more sites to their question on DISN backbone nodes.
The original question was as follows:

Are there Defense Information Systems Network (DISN) Backbone Nodes located

at the installations and activities identified ... below? Is there a DISN

Backbone point of presence (POP) where service may be obtained in large quantity, on
demand, at a lower cost due to proximity to the backbone?

For each of the five sites listed below, please indicate with a YES or NO whether there is
a DISN backbone node located at the site. Thanks.

"RB

————— Original Message-----
From: Higgins, Frank COL
Sent: Mcnday, August 30, 2004 5:26 PM




To: 'Joe.Roj@wso.whs.mil'; Bulleck, David
Cc: Re, Joe; 'Charles.Sachs@pentagon.af.mil'
Subject: Re: DISN pop help needed

Bullock,

Can you please get answers to these question as addendums to DoD Question 1964 DISN
POP? These are locations that were not part of the original target list but are formally
being added by HSAJCSG through 0SD. If they have to wait for a response through the formal
process it will delay their scenario development. Even though they provide a detailed
adress for the facilities in question, the same criteria apply as was used for responsc to
the previous target list. Thanks. Frank

Sent from my BlackBerry Wireless Handheld (www.BlackBerry.net)

————— Original Message-----

From: Roj, Joe, CIV, WSO-HSAJCSG <«<Joe.Roj@wso.whs.mil>
To: Higgins, William, COL, DISA <higginsw@ncr.disa.mils
Sent: Mon Aug 30 15:17:50 2004

Subject: DISN pop help needed

It appears that we left off several locations in our question on the DISN POP. We will be
sending a new MV guestion. That will take time. If possikle we would like a yes or no
answer orally with the follow up official answer to follow.

The question is:
Is there DISN Backbone located at these locations?

The locations are:

Cleveland Bratenahl (DFAS Bratenahl Annex, 555 East 88th Street,
atenahl OH) "Answer: Yes"

2. Mechanicsburg ( Mechanicsburg, PA 17055) ‘"Answer: Yes"

3. Patuxent River (DFAS TSOPR, 22299 Exploration Park Drive,

Exploration IV, Suite 300, Lexington Park, MD) "Answer: Yes" .
4. Pensacola Saufley Field (DFAS TSO-PE, Building 801, 807, 851, and

2435 Saufley Field, 250 Raby Avenue, Pensacola FL) "Answer: Yes"

5. Southbridge (Southbridge hotel & conference Center, 14 Mechanic

Street, Scuthbridge MA 01550) "Answer: No"

Thanks
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Followup to BRAC Question #1964

Question

Are there Defense Information Systems Network (DISN) Backbone Nodes
located at the installations and activities identified ... below? Is

there a DISN Backbone point of presence {FOF) where service may be
obtained in large gquantity, on demand, at a lower cost due to proximity
to the backbone?

Answers

1. Cleveland Bratenahl (DFAS Bratenahl Annex, 555 East 88th Street,
Bratenahl OH) "Answer: Yes"

2. Mechanicsburg ( Mechanicsburg, PA 17055} "Answer: Yes"

3. Patuxent River (DFAS TSOPR, 22299 Exploration Park Drive,
Exploraticn IV, Suite 200, Lexington Park, MD) ‘"Answer: Yes"

4. Pensacola Saufley Field (DFAS TSO-PE, Building 801, 807, 851, and
2435 Saufley Field, 250 Raby Avenue, Pensacola FL) "Answer: Yes"

5. Southbridge (Southbridge hotel & conference Center, 14 Mechanic
Street, Southbridge MA 01550) "Answer: No"

Background

————— Original Message-----

From: Roj, Joe, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG

Sent: Thursday, December 09, 2004 10:00 AM

To: 'Bullock, David'; Quesenberry, Ray, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG
Subject: RE: Followup to BRAC Question #1964 (FOUO)

Mr. Bullock

Below is the email traffic we had previous on question 1964. We asked
about 5 sites and you provided the answer (at the bottom of this
email). It appears that the answers (email answer can not be included
in the data base as certified data) did not get into the data base as
certified data. DoDIG is now questing our use of the data. In order
to use the provided data we have to have it certified. I have been
talking to Ray Quesenberry (our data guy) and he informs me that the
easiest way to accomplish this is to have you respond by a word

document through the portal to HSA. Could you provide us the data so
that it is certified?

Ray said that you knew all about the portal and how to do this action.
If you have guestions on the use of the portal please contact Ray

Quesenberry at 703-696-9448 ext 143. My phone number is 703-696-9448
ext 126. Thanks again for your help.

1
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----- Original Message-----

From: Bullock, David [mailto:BullockD@ncr.disa.mil)
Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2004 12:55 PM

To: 'Joe.Roj@wso.whs.mil'!

Cc: Higgins, Frank COL; DISA BRAC Office; Re, Joe
Subject: FW: Followup to BRAC Question #1964 (FOUO)

Here's the DISN backbone answers for the five additiocnal sites.

DRB

————— Original Message-----

From: Benonis, John

Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2004 12:00 PM
To: Bullock, David; Bitto, Joseph

Cc: Boyd, Joe; Bashore, John; Higgins, Frank COL; DISA BRAC Office; Re,
Joe; Benonis, John

Subject: RE: Followup to BRAC Question #1564 (FOUOQ]

The answers to the question "Is there DISN Backbone" located at these
locations?" is provided immediately after the address of each of the 5
locations identified in Mr. Joe Roj's email below.

John Benonis

————— Original Message-----

From: Bullock, David

Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2004 9:10 AM
To: Bitto, Joseph; Benonis, John

Cc: Boyd, Joe; Bashore, John; Higgins, Frank COL; DISA BRAC Office; Re,
Joe .

Subject: Followup to BRAC Question #1964 (FOUO)
Deliberative Document - For Discussion Purposes Only
Do Not Release Under FOIA

Joe Bitto/John Benonis,

The 0SD BRAC folks have added five more sites to their question on DISN
backbone nodes. The original question was as follows:

BRre there Defense Information Systems Network (DISN) Backbone Nodes
located at the installations and activities identified ... below? Is
there a DISN Backbone point of presence (POP) where service may be

cbtained in large quantity, on demand, at a lower cost due to proximity
to the backbone?

For each of the five sites listed below, please indicate with a YES or
NO whether there is a DISN backbone node located at the site. Thanks.

DRE

2
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----- Criginal Message-----

From: Higgins, Frank COL

Sent: Monday, August 30, 2004 5:26 PM

To: 'Joe.Roj@wso.whs.mil'; Bullock, David
Cc: Re, Joe; ‘'Charles.Sachs@pentagon.af.mil’
Subject: Re: DISN pop help needed

Mr. Bullock,

Can you please get answers to these question as addendums to DoD
Question 1964 DISN POP? These are locations that were not part of the
criginal target list but are formally being added by HSAJCSG through
OSD. If they have to wait for a response through the formal process it
will delay their scenario development. Even though they provide a
detailed adress for the facilities in question, the same criteria apply
as was used for response to the previous target list. Thanks. Frank

Sent from my BlackBerry Wireless Handheld (www.BlackBerry.net)

----- Original Message-----

From: Roj, Joe, CIV, WSO-HSAJCS8G <Joe.Roj@wso.whs.mil>

To: Higgins, William, COL, DISA <higginsw@ncr.disa.mil>

Sent: Mon Aug 30 15:17:50 2004

Subject: DISN pop help needed

It appears that we left off several locations in our question on the
DISN POP. We will be sending a new MV question. That will take time.
If possible we would like a yes or no answer orally with the follow up
official answer to follow.

The question is:

Is there DISN Backbone located at these locations?

The locations are:

1. Cleveland Bratenahl (DFAS Bratenahl Annex, 555 East 88th Street,
Bratenahl OH) "Answer: Yes"

2. Mechanicsburg ( Mechanicsburg, PA 17055) *"Answer: Yes"

3. Patuxent River (DFAS TSOPR, 22299 Exploration Park Drive,
Exploration IV, Suite 300, Lexington Park, MD) "Answer: Yes"

4. Pensacola Saufley Field (DFAS TSO-PE, Building 801, 807, 851, and
2435 Saufley Field, 250 Raby Avenue, Pensacola FL) "Answer: Yes"

5. Southbridge {(Southbridge hotel & conference Center, 14 Mechanic
Street, Southbridge MA 01550) "Answer: No"

3
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Roj, Joe, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG

From: Quesenberry, Ray, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG
Sent: Tuesday, January 11, 2005 12:03 PM

To: Roj, Joe, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG

Subject: FW: inbound fiies

See below

Ray Quesenberry HSA JCSG  Phone: 703-696-9448 x143 Fax: 703-696-9478
rav.qucsenberry@wso.whs.mil
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From: Quesenberry, Ray, CTR, WSO-HSAICSG
Sent: Tuesday, December 14, 2004 3:08 PM

To: 'donna.oscepinski@dfas.mil’; Roj, Joe, CTR, WSO-HSAICSG; Bauer, Susan H Ms ASA-FM
Cc: Quesenberry, Ray, CTR, WSO-HSAJCSG
Subject: inbound files

} placed'your two new files is

Folder: S:\Financial Management\COBRA\FM Working File - DFAS Scenario-Cobra response 19 Nov 04
\CLARIFICATION QUESTIONS - RESPONSES

File: COMPLETE FM TEAM CLARIFICATION REQUEST - New DA Work - 7 Dec 04
File: DISA Followup to BRAC Question 1964

Ray Quesenberry HSA JCSG  Phone: 703-696-9448 x143 Fax: 703-696-9478
ray.quesenberry(@wso.whs.mil :
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